
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB011019\
  Data File : FB019346.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 10 Jan 2019   9:44
  Operator  : MJ/SJ
  Sample    : 20 PPB GRO STD
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 36   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File: Calibration.e
  Quant Time: Jan 11 04:50:42 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB010819.M
  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 09 07:19:31 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um
 
          Compound                     R.T.       Response    Conc Units
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
   5) s   AAA‐TFT                     9.044         167273   18.824 ng/ml 
 
   Target Compounds
   1) t   2‐Methylpentane             4.898         536979   26.962 ng/ml 
   2) t   2,2,4‐Trimethylpentane      7.659         510965   26.822 ng/ml 
   3) t   n‐Heptane                   7.999         152987    8.768 ng/ml 
   4) t   Benzene                     8.136         180326    9.184 ng/ml 
   6) t   Toluene                    10.891         525815   29.068 ng/ml 
   7) t   Ethylbenzene               13.343         207164    9.350 ng/ml 
   8) t   m‐Xylene                   13.477         429428   18.713 ng/ml 
   9) t   O‐Xylene                   14.208         422015   18.808 ng/ml 
  10) t   1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene     16.495         411908   18.064 ng/ml 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window                                (m)=manual int.

FB010819.M Fri Jan 11 04:50:46 2019                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
FID_B
ClientSampleId :

Instrument :
FID_B
ClientSampleId :



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Data\FB011019\
  Data File : FB019346.D                                          
  Signal(s) : FID2B.CH
  Acq On    : 10 Jan 2019   9:44
  Operator  : MJ/SJ
  Sample    : 20 PPB GRO STD
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 36   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File: Calibration.e
  Quant Time: Jan 11 04:50:42 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\FID_B\Method\FB010819.M
  Quant Title  :  
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 09 07:19:31 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.  : 5 g/ml
  Signal Phase : RTX‐502.2
  Signal Info  : 60mx0.53mmx3.00um

5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

11000

12000

13000

14000

Time

Response_ TIC: FB019346.D

 4
.8

96

 7
.6

55

 7
.9

98
 8

.1
35

 9
.0

42

10
.8

90

13
.3

41
13

.4
76

14
.2

07 16
.4

94
1,

2,
4-

T
rim

O
-X

yl
en

e

m
-X

yl
en

e
E

th
yl

be
nz

e

T
ol

ue
ne

A
A

A
-T

F
T

B
en

ze
ne

n-
H

ep
ta

ne

2,
2,

4-
T

rim

2-
M

et
hy

lp
e

FB010819.M Fri Jan 11 04:50:51 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
FID_B
ClientSampleId :



#1  2‐Methylpentane

      R.T.:    4.898 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    536979
      Conc:  26.96 ng/ml  
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+

#2  2,2,4‐Trimethylpentane

      R.T.:    7.659 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    510965
      Conc:  26.82 ng/ml  
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+

#3  n‐Heptane

      R.T.:    7.999 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    152987
      Conc:   8.77 ng/ml  
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+

#4  Benzene

      R.T.:    8.136 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    180326
      Conc:   9.18 ng/ml  
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#5  AAA‐TFT

      R.T.:    9.044 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    167273
      Conc:  18.82 ng/ml  
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+

#6  Toluene

      R.T.:   10.891 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:    525815
      Conc:  29.07 ng/ml  

9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00

0

5000

10000

Time

Response_ TIC: FB019346.D

10.890

+

#7  Ethylbenzene

      R.T.:   13.343 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:    207164
      Conc:   9.35 ng/ml  
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#8  m‐Xylene

      R.T.:   13.477 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:    429428
      Conc:  18.71 ng/ml  
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#9  O‐Xylene

      R.T.:   14.208 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:    422015
      Conc:  18.81 ng/ml  
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+

#10  1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene

      R.T.:   16.495 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response:    411908
      Conc:  18.06 ng/ml  
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